  [AP1150ADSXX]
014011331-E-00 - 1 - 2014/10
1.  Genaral Description
The AP1150ADSxx is a low dropout linear regulator with ON/OFF control, which can supply 200mA load
current. The IC is an integrated circuit with a silicon monolithic bipolar structure. The output voltage, trimmed
with high accuracy, is available from 1.3 to 9.5V in 0.1V steps.
The output capacitor is available to use a small 0.1uF ceramic capacitor (1.8VVout). The over current, thermal
and reverse bias protections are integrated, and also the package is small and thin type. The IC is designed for

Ground Terminal Current Ignd Iout = 50mA - 1.0 1.8 mA
Vcont Terminal
Vcont Terminal Current Icont Vcont = 1.8V - 5.0 15.0 A
Vcont Terminal Voltage Vcont
Vout ON state 1.8 - - V
Vout OFF state - - 0.35 V
Note 2.  For Vout  2.0V, no regulations.
Note 3. The maximum output current is limited by power dissipation.
Table 3. Standard Voltage Version
Part Number
Output Voltage
Load Regulation
Iout = 100mA Iout = 200mA
min typ max typ max typ max
V V V V V mV V
AP1150ADS15 1.450 1.500 1.550 10 23 21 49
AP1150ADS18 1.750 1.800 1.850 10 24 22 51
AP1150ADS30 2.950 3.000 3.050 11 27 26 61
AP1150ADS33 3.250 3.300 3.350 12 28 27 64
AP1150ADS40 3.940 4.000 4.060 13 30 29 69
AP1150ADS45 4.432 4.500 4.568 13 31 31 73
AP1150ADS50 4.925 5.000 5.075 14 32 33 78
AP1150ADS54 5.319 5.400 5.481 14 33 34 81
  [AP1150ADSXX]
014011331-E-00 - 8 - 2014/10
Table 4. Optional Voltage Version
Part Number
Output Voltage
Load Regulation
Iout = 100mA Iout = 200mA
min typ max typ max typ max
V V V V V mV V
AP1150ADS13 1.250 1.300 1.350 10 22 20 47
AP1150ADS14 1.350 1.400 1.450 10 22 20 48
AP1150ADS16 1.550 1.600 1.650 10 23 21 50
AP1150ADS17 1.650 1.700 1.750 10 23 21 51
AP1150ADS19 1.850 1.900 1.950 10 24 22 52
AP1150ADS20 1.950 2.000 2.050 10 24 22 53
AP1150ADS21 2.050 2.100 2.150 10 24 23 54
AP1150ADS22 2.150 2.200 2.250 11 25 23 55
AP1150ADS23 2.250 2.300 2.350 11 25 23 55
AP1150ADS24 2.350 2.400 2.450 11 25 24 56
AP1150ADS25 2.450 2.500 2.550 11 25 24 57
AP1150ADS26 2.550 2.600 2.650 11 26 24 58
AP1150ADS27 2.650 2.700 2.750 11 26 25 59
AP1150ADS28 2.750 2.800 2.850 11 26 25 60
AP1150ADS29 2.850 2.900 2.950 11 27 25 60
AP1150ADS31 3.050 3.100 3.150 12 27 26 62
AP1150ADS32 3.150 3.200 3.250 12 27 26 63
AP1150ADS34 3.349 3.400 3.451 12 28 27 64
AP1150ADS35 3.447 3.500 3.553 12 28 27 65
AP1150ADS36 3.546 3.600 3.654 12 28 28 66
AP1150ADS37 3.644 3.700 3.756 12 29 28 67
AP1150ADS38 3.743 3.800 3.857 12 29 29 68
AP1150ADS39 3.841 3.900 3.959 12 29 29 69
AP1150ADS41 4.038 4.100 4.162 13 30 30 70
AP1150ADS42 4.137 4.200 4.263 13 30 30 71
AP1150ADS43 4.235 4.300 4.365 13 30 30 72
AP1150ADS44 4.334 4.400 4.466 13 31 31 73
AP1150ADS46 4.531 4.600 4.669 13 31 31 74
AP1150ADS47 4.629 4.700 4.771 13 31 32 75
AP1150ADS48 4.728 4.800 4.872 14 32 32 76
AP1150ADS49 4.826 4.900 4.974 14 32 32 77
AP1150ADS51 5.023 5.100 5.177 14 33 33 78
AP1150ADS52 5.122 5.200 5.278 14 33 33 79
AP1150ADS53 5.220 5.300 5.380 14 33 34 80
AP1150ADS55 5.319 5.400 5.481 14 33 34 81
AP1150ADS60 5.910 6.000 6.090 15 35 36 86
AP1150ADS65 6.402 6.500 6.598 15 36 38 90
AP1150ADS70 6.895 7.000 7.105 16 38 39 94
AP1150ADS75 7.387 7.500 7.613 17 39 41 98
AP1150ADS80 7.880 8.000 8.120 17 40 43 102
AP1150ADS85 8.372 8.500 8.628 18 42 44 106
AP1150ADS90 8.865 9.000 9.136 18 43 46 110
AP1150ADS95 9.357 9.500 9.643 19 45 48 114
  [AP1150ADSXX]
014011331-E-00 - 9 - 2014/10
■ Electrical Characteristics of Ta=-40C~85℃
The parameters with min or max values will be guaranteed at Ta=-40 ~ 85C.